



<b>DATA SHEET</b>
-------------------

## ORGANIC WILD BLUEBERRY EXTRA JAM

<b>Ingredients:</b>	* wild blueberries 70%, * cane sugar, gelling agent: fruit pectin; acidity regulator: citric acid; may contain traces of <b>almonds</b> . Gluten free. *Organic	
<b>Nutritional values for 100 g .:</b>	Fats	0.5 g.
	of which saturated	0.0 g.
	Carbohydrates	49.0 g.
	of which sugars	49.0 g.
	fibers	3.8 g.
	Protein	0.5 g.
	salt	0.00 g.
<b>Energy value:</b>	210 kcal - 877 kJ	
<b>Package net content:</b>	300 g.	
<b>Deadline:</b>	TMC 36 months - date shown on the package	
<b>Storage:</b>	after opening it is advisable to store in fridge	
<b>Lot:</b>	reported on the package	
<b>Packaging:</b>	cardboard containing 6 jars	
<b>Palletizing:</b>	120 cartons per plank, 24 cartons per row	
<b>EAN code:</b>	8008350207003	
<b>Product code:</b>	FBIO07	

<b>ALLERGENS</b>			
<b>ORGANIC WILD BLUEBERRY EXTRA JAM</b>			
<u>Annex II –L. 304/11 / EC</u>	<u>Presence</u> <u>Yes No</u>	<u>Possible cross</u> <u>contamination</u> <u>Yes No</u>	<u>Presence of the</u> <u>allergen in the</u> <u>plant</u> <u>Yes No</u>
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelled, kamut or their hybridized strains) and derived products	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Crustaceans and shellfish products	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Eggs and egg products	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Fish and fish products	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Peanuts and peanut products	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Soy and soy products	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Milk and milk-based products (including lactose)	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Nuts: almonds ( <i>Amigdalus communis L.</i> ), Hazelnuts ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), common walnuts ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashew nuts ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecans ( <i>Carya illinoiesis</i> ), Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), pistachios ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), Queensland nuts (Macadamia ternifolia) and derived products	<b><u>NO</u></b>	Yes	Yes
Celery and celery based products	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Mustard and mustard-based products	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Sesame seeds and sesame based products	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Sulfur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations higher than 10 mg / ml or 10 mg / l expressed in SO <sub>2</sub> in the finished product	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Lupins and products based on lupins	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
Shellfish and shellfish products	<b><u>NO</u></b>	No	No
<b>NOTES: may contain traces of vanillin</b>			